H Erasmus+

Enriching lives, opening minds.

PROGRAM

Sunday 18.5.2025

RIIHIMAKI

Arrival of participants

Monday 19.5.2025

9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM

Introduction to the school

Craft workshop

Lunch in the school cafeteria

Robot workshop

The story of Riihimaki - walking tour, train station
Day ends

Tuesday 20.5.2025

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM

5:00 PM

Departure to Sammalisto swamp from school
Birdwatching at Sammalisto swamp
Departure to the lake Hirvijarvi

Lunch at Kotaniemi

Games, activities, Sauna and swimming
Return to Riihimaki

Wednesday 21.5.2025

8:00 AM Departure from school to Kotka
10:15 AM The Maritime Museum of Finland
12:30 PM Lunch
1:00 PM Maretarium
3:00 PM Langinkoski
6:00 PM Return to Riihimaki
Thursday 22.5.2025
9.30 AM Meeting at train station
10:00 AM The Hunting Museum of Finland
11:00 AM The Finnis Glass Museum
12:00 PM Lunch
1:00 PM Karajakoski (Vantaa river)
3:00 PM Return to school

Friday 23.5.2025

9:00 AM Departure from school to Loppi
10:00 AM Hiking around lake Iso-Melkuttin
12:00 PM Lunch at the campfire
Hang gliding Finnish Championships in Rayskala
3:00 PM Return to Riihimaki
Saturday 24.5.2025

Departure of Participants



