





PROGRAM

Sunday 18.5.2025

Arrival of participants

Monday 19.5.2025

9:00 AM	Introduction to the school
10:00 AM	Craft workshop
11:00 AM	Lunch in the school cafeteria
12:00 PM	Robot workshop
1:30 PM	The story of Riihimäki – walking tour, train station
2:30 PM	Day ends

Tuesday 20.5.2025

9:00 AM	Departure to Sammalisto swamp from school
9:30 AM	Birdwatching at Sammalisto swamp
11:00 AM	Departure to the lake Hirvijärvi
12:00 PM	Lunch at Kotaniemi
	Games, activities, Sauna and swimming
5:00 PM	Return to Riihimäki

Wednesday 21.5.2025

8:00 AM	Departure from school to Kotka
10:15 AM	The Maritime Museum of Finland
12:30 PM	Lunch
1:00 PM	Maretarium
3:00 PM	Langinkoski
6:00 PM	Return to Riihimäki

Thursday 22.5.2025

9.30 AM	Meeting at train station
10:00 AM	The Hunting Museum of Finland
11:00 AM	The Finnis Glass Museum
12:00 PM	Lunch
1:00 PM	Käräjäkoski (Vantaa river)
3:00 PM	Return to school

Friday 23.5.2025

9:00 AM	Departure from school to Loppi
10:00 AM	Hiking around lake Iso-Melkuttin
12:00 PM	Lunch at the campfire
	Hang gliding Finnish Championships in Räyskälä
3:00 PM	Return to Riihimäki

Saturday 24.5.2025

Departure of Participants